No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST	"93 MAY 7.9 AH 10	OU
\$?? 40	TRUST DEED	Vol <u>m93</u> Page Lasti e
THIS TRUST DEED, m	ade this <u>27th</u> day of <u>M</u>	ay
Aspen Title & Escrow es T. Mears and Darle	, Inc. Mears, husband and wi	, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and <u>fe with full rights of survivorship</u> , as Beneficiary,
The matter fact in Transformer Grantor irrevocably gran Klamath	WITNESSETH: tts, bargains, sells and conveys to th County, Oregon, described as:	rustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
	LLS SECOND ADDITION TO THE Oregon.	CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County
rgether with all and singular the te hereatter appertaining, and the r e property.	nements, hereditaments and appurtenances ents, issues and prolits thereof and all lixt	s and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise not ures now or hereatter attached to or used in connection wit reement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sur
FIFTY THOUS	AND AND NO/100	ting to the terms of a promisso
of sooner, paid, to be due and paya The date of maturity of the ecomes due and payable. In the old, conveyed, assigned or alienate the hereficient's option, all oblig	ble at maturity of note: , 19 debt secured by this instrument is the de event the within described property, or a d by the grantor without first having obta fations secured by this instrument, irrespec	with interest thereon according to the terms of a promotion rantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, the stated above, on which the final installment of the no ny part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to ained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, the stive of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, sh
ecome immediately due and paya To protect the security of the 1. To protect; preserve and rovement thereon; not to commut 2. To complete or restore pu	ble. is trust deed, grantor agrees: maintain the property in good condition or permit any waste of the property. romptly and in good and habitable conditi	and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or i ion any building or improvement which may be construct
3. To comply with all laws, to requests, to join in executing's to pay for filing same in the prop adencies as may be deemed desiral	ordinances, regulations, covenance, end ich linancing statements pursuant to the l er public office or offices, as well as the ble by the beneficiary.	Unitorm Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require a cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or search
lamage by fire and such other ha written in companies acceptable t liciary as soon as insured; if the gr at least lifteen days prior to the e cure the same at grantor's expense	zards as the beneficiary, may have the other of the beneficiary, with loss payable to the antor shall fail for any reason to procure a xpiration of any policy of insurance now. by the amount collected under any fire or a state of the stat	e latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the be nay such insurance and to deliver the policies to the benefici or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may re- other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary un- other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary un- to the insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary un- to the provide the provide the provide and the provide the provide the provide the provide and the provide the provide the provide the provide the provide the provide the provide the provide the provide the provided
or any part thereof, may be release under or invalidate any act done 5. To keep the property h assessed upon or against the prop promptly deliver receipts therefor liene or other chardes payable by	pursuant to such notice. ree from construction liens and to pay all perty before any part of such taxes, asses to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to grantor, either by direct payment or by p	I taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied sments and other charges become past due or delinquent o make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiu roviding beneficiary with funds with which to make such p
ment, beneficiary may, at its op secured hereby, together with the the debt secured by this trust dee with interest as aforesaid, the pr	obligations described in paragraphs 6 and without waiver of any rights arising from operty hereinbetore described, as well as	rovining behaviourly with interest at the rate set forth in the in ount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the in d.7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a par im breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payme the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they ayments shall be immediately due and payable without no all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and
and the nonpayment thereof shall able and constitute a breach of the 6. To pay all costs, fees an trustee incurred in connection w 7. To appear in and deten	this trust deed. Ind expenses of this trust including the cos th or in enforcing this obligation and tru d any action or proceeding purporting to	st of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of istee's and attorney's fees actually incurred. affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or true affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or true
and in any suit, action or procee to pay all costs and expenses, inc mentioned in this paragraph 7 in the trial court, grantor further ap	luding evidence of title and the benefician	may appear, including any sun for the mount of attorney's ry's or trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's t and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decru int shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee'
torney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that 8. In the event that any ficiary shall have the cight, if i	portion or all of the property shall be ta t so elects, to require that all or any por	ken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation. I rition of the monies payable as compensation for such ta
trust company or savings and toan t	that the trustee hereunaer, must be enter an association authorized to do business under the of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agent to 696.585.	s or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an e
and and analogic factors in the	Tener is an antikur attestation attest at the same areality that	Sounty of
U. The entering unout an	an a construction of the second secon	I certify that the within in ment was received for record on
 Press, Advergent Market, and Advergent Advergent and Press, and	RPACE I	day of

 FOR
 in book/reel/volume No.....on

 RECORDER'S USE
 page
 or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No......,

 Record of
 of said County.

 Witness my hand and seal of

 County affixed.

 NAME
 TIFLE

 Domity

a dia traditi

By ...

The line for contract Beneficiary After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): Aspen Title & Escrow; Inc. Collection Department

and Nation

14

Deputy

12312

 Product
 Product

 The state in screen of the anomale negative fit pay all many here in a property of an anomaly by the state in the screen of the screen o

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, imures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary fAUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-News Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

Acun	m	ichaef	' ne	le.		
Eaven Sheri 1	Char	1 Nels	870	INT	\sim	
Sheri 1	ý#/ M	lison)		<u>0</u>	

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath .) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 28 by Steven Michael Nelson and Sheri Lynn Nelson

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

OFFICIAL SEAL MARLENE T. ADDINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC . OREGON COMMISSION NO. 022238 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 22, 19

by as

~ Yrr Notary Hublic for Oregon 3-My commission expires ...

Beneliciary

13 1

Êΰ

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

FORM May 211 S. Windows Levis Devis Sector Sector States D. 198 (11) 15

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. the 28th day	Police of
of May	A.D., 19 93 at 10:50 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M93</u>	14.04
of	Mortgages on Page 12311	
an a		100
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u>annette Mueller</u>	File C

reconveyance will be made.

A.

hieseyyes ziang sints anyy ay

201030070

. Ki zakti si hisisi) seuras

1993